�
flowserve.com
Nordstrom   Valves
Sealants and Sealant Equipment
®
�
Table of Contents
To Access Literature Online

11
flowserve.com
How To Order
Inquiries and orders for Flowserve Nordstrom sealants and sealant injection equipment should always include complete descriptions
so that the proper sealant is supplied. The following information is required at the time of order placement. If you are uncertain which
sealant formula is required for you application, please contact the factory for further assistance.
Stick Grade Sealant Ordering Information Requirements
ü	Quantity
ü	Container Type (Box)
ü	Formula Number
ü	Product Size
ü	Sticks Per Box
Example: qty. 3, Boxes, 1033, Size J, 6 sticks per box
Stick Grade Sealant Sizes and Packaging
Flowserve Nordstrom stick-grade sealants are high-viscosity
sealants for manual injection with a Combination Button-Head
Fitting or for use with the 400-A or 400-D Hand Guns. The
sealant is a consistency that maintains its extruded shape.
The following chart lists available stick sizes and the method
of injection.
* Stick grade sealants are sold by the box; however, for storage conve-
   nience, stick sealant boxes can be packaged and shipped in cases.
Sealant Injection Equipment
Provide equipment description. Refer to pages 8, 9 & 10 for
information on sealant injection equipment.
Bulk Grade Sealant Ordering Information Requirements
ü	Required quantity
ü	Formula number
ü	Container size
Example: qty. 2, 1033, 5 quart can
Bulk Grade Sealant Packaging
Flowserve Nordstrom bulk grade sealants are injected into valves
using all models of Flowserve Nordstrom sealant injection equip-
ment and are available in various packaging forms, depending
upon the method chosen for valve injection. Super Soft bulk
grade sealant (SS) is available in 950, 555, and 167. SS sealant
has improved "pumpability" characteristics and must be ordered
as “SS“.
Product
Size
Sticks
per Box
Boxes per
Case*
Diameter Length
Injection Method
mm in. mm in.
A 24 n/a 6.4 0.25 22.4 0.88 Manually
B 24 150 9.7 0.38 35.1 1.38 Manually
C 24 120 14.0 0.55 50.8 2.00 Manually
D 24 50 16.8 0.66 62.0 2.44 Manually
G 24 24 21.8 0.86 85.9 3.38 Manually
J 6 10 37.3 1.47 222.3 8.75 400-D or 400-A Hand Gun
K 12 n/a 38.9 1.53 254.0 10.00 400-A Hand Gun
Container Size Units per Container
Containers per
Case
Injection Method
5.3 oz. Tube (1) 2 tubes per box n/a Manually
Cartridge (2) 4 cartridges per box n/a Standard Grease Gun(3)
Gun Pak 6 Gun Paks per box 10 400-D Hand Gun
5 Quart Can 5 Quarts 1, 2 or 4 Hypregun Plus 5Q
5 Gallon Pail 5 Gallons 1 Hypregun Plus 5Q
16 Gallon Drum 16 Gallons n/a Pump
55 Gallon Drum 55 Gallons n/a Pump
(1) Plastic tubes are standard packaging only for 234 sealant
(2) Cartridge dimensions are 2.07“ (53.0 mm) by 9.25“ (236.8 mm) (15 ounce).
(3) Not sold by Flowserve
Valve Cleaner
VXX Valve Cleaner is packaged the same as bulk grade sealant.
Example: qty. 4, VXX Valve Cleaner, 5 quart Can.
Flowserve Nordstrom Valves